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west Virginia department of environmentol protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 S?"-Street, S.E.
Charleston. WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.den.wv.gov

Thursday, April 7, 2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re: Permit approval for TIMMY MINCH OKI 21 OH

47-069-00337-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number
Farm Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued

TIMMY MINCH OHI 210H

TIMMY B MINCH & AMY L ̂
47-069-00337-00-00

New Drill

4/7/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/08/2022



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West riynla Code § 22^-8(d) eUows the OfiSce of Oil snd fta to riace spedfie — «„•

CONDmOWS

(USAO^. Throo^ Ibis pennh; you are

2. If the operator cncounteis an imanticipated void, or an vpid at m imnnftt-w^̂  ■ ♦ -
shaOiH^ die iiiq>eetorwitbm 24 hours. ModificatHmstotbecasmeoiMim^^^^j^^

3. When coaqiactiag fills, each lift before compaction shaU not be mom tfn.n to hifhes in hciW n.ui i1l„
moisture conteBt of the ffll material shall be wMiin limits as detennmed bv the Standant
of the actual «ils used m specific eng^ fiU. aSTM
Compactnm Chaiactenstics of Soil Usu^ Standard Efibrt, to ariiieve 95 % cmnrmr^irtn #xf

results shall be mamtamed on site and available forreview. P®*^ ®per acre of filL All test
4. O^r shell ioelell sign^ pei § 22-<A.«g («) ̂) at aU souice water locaticos ioclialed hi ifadr amnnw».

wal» management plan wftia 7A houia of water manaaemart pi.. BOiiiaeaia their qqnoved

wdls will be r^islBied whfa the Office ofOil and Oas and aU such wella wilt h.coastr^ and ph^ ta accoidance with the atandaids of die Buiean for PiibUeHea^^lfL
L^i^^eotidad Btoer JFettJUffOaians. 64 A. 19.Opetalcr
I^iegardnigpennitreyirBiients. 6>lj«tofphiggitig.dieq)etalorm»tiaii8fcrlhtw^tto^^

or

explostoBor,.ce,de=t.iod,eofl«.dgasms»ctor.add,eCtee^:5^rfS?!^
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API Number.

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. J»operiii<»»hanimwidetofl»Office<rfOaaiidGa8to<lal«sofeadoflliefMlo«mgwMifa30dsv»rf
nagycimoKe; coayte<faiofii.MMliiirtinBofai8WBllwd.eoiiBi>aiceinentofdriniii»,
coi^Ie(Km<>fi^oiherpaiiiiaedwdiraii[,8mle(impletioBoftew^ SiidinoticediaBbeureviiledto
saidrng an email to DBPOOGNotify@wy.gov. i«»wwo vy
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4706900337

WW-6B API NO. A7-^ -
(04/15) nPFRATOR WELLNO. Ti,nmy Mind. OHI 210H

Well Pad Name: Timmy Minch ohi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL.AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co.. LLC |494512924 |069-Ohio |6-Triad^ 374-Wheeling
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operators Well Number: Timmy Minch OHI 210H Well Pad Name: Timmy Minch OHI

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Timmy b. Minch & Amy l Minch pybij^ Access: Browns Run Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 1208' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1208'

5) Well Type (a) Gas 25 Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas Shallow 25 Deep

Horizontal 25

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target Fonnation- Marcellus, Down-Dip well to the South, Target Top TVD- 6279', Target Base TVD-6338'. Anticipated Thickness- 59Associated Pressure- 4120

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6316' /

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 19858'
/

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 11016.93' /

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 806'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: 638' Salinity Profile y

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 638'- Salinity Profile /

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 470'
y

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Possible Void 470'

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams

directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No 25 Gas

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: MAR 4 '^022
Depth: u/V Der '' of

Environmt-iKcii piulection
Seam:

Owner:

Page 1 of 304/08/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

4706900337
API NO. 47- Q09 -

OPERATOR WELL NO. TimmyMlneh OHI 210H

Well Pad Name: Timmy Mincn ohi

8) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in}

New

or

Used

Grade
Weieht oer ft.

(lb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilling (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fiil-UD

rcu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94# 100' 100' / GTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 54.4# 530' 530' / 587 sx/CTS

Coal See Surface Casing

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 36# 1900' 1900' ̂ 676 sx/CTS

Production 5 1/2" New 110HP 20# 19858' 19858' / Toil 37C7s>/ lOir Inilds InlsrmadiaU

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size (inl
Weiibore

Diameter finl

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticinated

Max. internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 20"

o
OC

0.25 2120 81 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 633 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Coal See Surface Casing
Intennediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 Class A 1.19/40% Excess

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4"-8 1/2" 0.361 14360 10500 Class A 1.19/5% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

Page 2 of 304/08/2022



4706900337
WW-6B API NO. 47-_oo9_
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. TimaiyMinchOHI210H

Well Pad Name: Timmy Minch OHI

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **lf we should encounter a void
place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run
external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent
upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20' below void nor more than 75' below void. (*if freshwater is
encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50' below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production unites, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate- 9000 lbs @100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): ̂

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of casing

24) Describe all cement additives associated witli each cement type:

See Attachment

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 304/08/2022



4706900337

CEMENT ADDITIVES

SCHLUMBERGER BJ NEXTIER

PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT

INTERVAL NAME NAME NAME PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-N umber

SURFACE

(FRESHWATER)

INTEGRA

SEAL
aeoo LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

up to 3% SOOl A-7P aiio ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

COAL

PROTECTION

INTEGRA

SEAL
□600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

up to 3% SOOl A-7P □110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

D020 BENTONITE □020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D047 FP28L X LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

INTERMEDIATE

INTEGRA

SEAL
□600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

CemNet XX LOST CIRC MATERIAL
COATED FIBERGLASS

FIBERS
PROPRIETARY

SUGAR SUGAR □795 CMT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

SOOl A-7P □ 110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

□111 ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5

SS-llW □880 SURFACTANT
NONIONIC

surfa*~tant
6540-99-4

D047 FP 28L X LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPf^YLENE
GtYCOM

25322-69-4

□X157011
SOLID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

FULLEf^J
EARTHcfi APULGITE) 8031-18-3

□540
HP FLUID LOSS

ADDITIVE

ALIPH^AMfeE
POLYMl^U^^ PROPRIETARY

PRODUCTION D255
MEDTEMP FLUID

LOSS ADDITIVE

POLYACRILIC

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

" □213 RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-60-7

FL-66 □501
LOW TEMP FLUID

LOSS ADD

POWDERED

POLYSACCHARIDE
PROPRIETARY

BENTONITE □020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D208 ASA-301 X VISC051FIER/ANTI-
SETTLING AGENT

REFINED POLYMER/
CHRYSTALLINE SILICA

PROPRIETARY

D198 R-3 CEMENT RETARDER LIGNIN 8068-51-6

SUGAR SUGAR □795 CEMENT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

Office of Osi and '^as

MAR 4 mil

WV D j, ariiiit .i of
Environnifeiital Protection

04/08/2022



Southwestern Energy Company Proposed Drilling Program

Well: TIIVIIVIY MINCH OHI 210

Field: PANHANDLE FIELD WET

County: OHIO

SHL: 40.0853 Latitude -80.6462 Longitude

BHL: 40.0531 Latitude -80.6230 Longitude

KBEiev: 1,234 ft MSL KB:26ftAGL

Re-entry Rig: TBD

Prospect: Marcellus Shale

State: WV

GLEIev: 1,208 ft MSL

swn
southwestern Energy'

COAL VOID AT 470 • TVD

PROD TOG Lead @ 2,100 ' IVID

PROD TOG Tail @ 6,449'MD

LAR'fiETAl

KOPat 5,299'MD Freshwater Depth - 306 ' TVD

Coal Void Depth - 470'TVD

Saltwater Depth - 638' TVD

TVD - 6,316'

TMD- 19,858'

6,128' Target Center

TO at 19,858'MD

6,316 ■ TVD

100' to 550'

Air/Mist

550'to 1,920'

Air/Mist

Casing String
^5fade Planned Interval

^■'(Min) (Min) From To '

Conductor 94.0# J-S5 0' 100' 1,920' to 5,299 '

Surface/Coal 13.375 54.4# J-55 0' 530' Air/Mist

intermediate 9.625 36.0# J-5S 0' 1,900'

Production 5.5 20.0# 110 HP 0' 19,858'

CEMENT DETAIL

Sacks Class Density

Conductor 127 A 19.3

Surface 587 A 15.6

Intermediate 676 A 15.6

Production 3707 A 14.5-15.0

'

TD at 5,299'

5,299' to 6,549 '

12,0-12.5 ppg

EOB at 6,549' MD

SHL Onondaga 6,150 ' TVD
Created by; Dicky Hall on 02/09/2022

Onondaga 6,338' TVD 6,549' to 19,858'
12.5-13.5 ppg

Office olO'Voivi Uiaa

MAR 4 Z02Z

04/08/2022



swn
Production Company'^

SWN Production Company, LLC

1300 Fort Plerpont Dr, Ste 201
Morgantown, WV 26508

Tet 304 884 1610

Fax; 304 471 2497

www.swn.com

March 2, 2022

Mr. Charles Brewer

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57"^ Street
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Proposed New Well: Timmy Minch OHI 2 lOH

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN has reviewed the area of the above mentioned well and discovered no shallow wells within 500' of

the lateral. This well is situated on the Minch's property, in Triadelphia District, Ohio County, West
Virginia.

If you have any questions or desire additional information, please me at 304-884-1613.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

/f
i/

Brittany Woody
Senior Regulatory Analyst
Southwestern Energy Production Company, LLC

The Right People doing ihe R%ht Things,
wisely frtvsstlng me cash low from our
undshyk^ Assets. wB create

04/08/2022



WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 069

Operator's Well No. nmmy Minch cm 2iqh
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Pfoduction Co,, LLC OP Code 494512924

Watershed (HUC 1Q) Browns Run of Peters Run of Wheeling Creek Quadrangle Wheeling

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes EL No

Will a pit be used? Yes

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No If so, what mi.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

M  Underground Injection ( UlC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities
■  Reuse (at API Number At the next anticpiated well

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain recovery and solidification on site

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes- See Attachment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air. freshwater, oil based, etc. soaw xoptotd

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Attachment 3B

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofTsite, etc. landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)_

'Iwdfldflll or offsitC n3ITlc/DCrni it number'^ Meadowfill SWF- 1032. short Crook SWF-1034,Cflrbon Limostono MSWL018781, Wolzol County 1021
Apex £5anitary LanaTiii ub-UQ4^ti, BrooKe uo avvt--lu ic^,

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be pmvided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that 1 understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August I, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, includjnjg the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

RECEP/ED
Office of O ' 'ind Go5Company Offtcial Signature^

Company Official (Typed Name) Brittany ody

Company Official Title Senior Regulatory Analyst TM 4 2D22

day of pCbrvA.

WV Dept.
ElUjiioiimeniai Protuo..wri

Subscribed and swoj:ji before me this

My commission expires

. 20 2^

Notary Public
REIO CROFT

Notat7 Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024
47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

I ■ ■ ■ ■! ■ \m\m mm04/08/2022



Form WW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

Operator's Well No. TimmyMinch OHI 21 OH

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

a3dB^m.n«.bypH.BSl,,.n.2 tO COTteCt tO pH ^-S

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 600/500 lbs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw Tons/acre

Prevegelation pH

Seed Mixtures

Temporary

Seed Type

Attachment 30

lbs/acre

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit. and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by

Comments:

nCC-IVED
Office of Oil jtid Gas

& Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? A ) Yes

Date

)No

MAR il022

Environnibniai Protection

•<04/08/2022



Attachment 3A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loop system Is designed to eliminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher level of

solids control processing and using steel pits for capture of drill cuttings. The cuttings are then

processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauling to approved landfills. The liquids are

processed to recycle Into the active mud system or to transfer to onslte temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of several sets of a shale gas separator (often called a 'methana'),

several banks of solids shakers, high speed centrifuges (1 or 2) used to process the fluid portion of the

mud system to remove low gravity solids, low speed centrifuge used for barlte recovery In high weight

liquid drilling systems, a dewatering system (for air Intervals and if freshwater mud systems are In use)

used to further clean liquids by flocculation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top

tanks for processing liquids and capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through

the processes. There Is an area adjacent to the cuttings tanks (Red Zone) where a track hole Is utilized to

recover the processed cuttings for loading into containers for hauloff. (See attached schematic of a

generic closed loop system layout)

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air Interval or liquids Interval.

AIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down the flowllne to the Separator

(sometimes called a methane) where gas and llqulds/sol|ds are separated. Gas Is ̂ ^^^I'flare
scrubber tank and Is flared at the flare stack. Solids and fluids pass across a shaker syst^^b separate
solids from liquids. Solids pass into the cuttings tanks where they are captured for dryill^fcd j^uloff to
an approved landfill site. Liquids fall Into a shaker tank and are collected by a centrifug^^pjmjrtn be
processed by the high speed centrifuge to further separate liquids and solids. Solids areS^a.dumped
Into the cuttings tank for drying and hauloff. Liquids are further processed to remove admtlonal low
gravity solids before being reused or transferred to onslte storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM)

When drilling Is converted to liquids drilling, the shale gas separator and associated shaker tank are
bypassed, and the liquids system Is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings
drop Into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated liquids attached to the
cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the low gravity (high speed) and barlte
recovery centrifuges (low speed) to further remove low gravity solids and to recover barlte for reuse In
the mud systems.

^ received
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 4 2022

WV DepurifTienl of
Environmeritai Prelection

04/08/2022



Attachment 3B

Drilling Mediums

Surface/CoaKif present)/Freshwater Intervals:

Air

Freshwater (if needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Coal (if present):

Air

Production Hole:

Air

Synthetic Oil (Base Fluid for mud system)

Barite

Calcium Chloride

Lime

Organophilic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulsifiers

Gilsonite

Calcium Carbonate

Friction Reducers

Rev. 6/11/2018 04/08/2022
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Attachment 3C

swn
Southwestern Enersj*

WVD Seeding Specification

To Orrior Seed contact Lyndsi Eddy Fltppo office 570-99G-4271 coll 501-269-5451 Iyndsi_eddy@swn.com (please allow 7 to 10 days for delivery)

WON-ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: ROW Mix SWN Supplied

Orchardgrass 40%

Timothy 15%

Annual Ryegrass 15%

Brown Top Millet 5%

Red Top 5%

Medium Red Clover 5% All legumes are

White Clover 5% innoculated at 5x normal

BIrdsfoot Trefoil 5% rate

Rough Bluegrass 5%

Apply @> lOOIbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. i4th

Apply @ 200lbs per acre

Oct. 15th-April 15th PLUS

SOIbs per acre of Winter Wheat

10-20-20 Fertilizer *Apply (S> 500lbs per Acre

Pelletized Lime Apply @ 2 Tons per Acre
'unless otherwise dictated by soil test results

Beeding Calculation InformallEic

1452' of 30" ROW/LOD is One Acre
871' of 50' ROW/LOD is One Acre
622' of 70'ROW/LOD is One Acre

Every 622 linear feet in a 70' ROW/LOD, you should be using (2) 501b bags of seed, (4) 50ib
bags of fertilizer and (80) 501b bags of Lime (2x seed in winter months SOib Winter
Wheat/ac).

Special Considerations:
Landowner Special Considerations including CREP program participants require additional
guidance that is not given here. Discuss these requirements with SWN supervision at the
beginning of the project to allow time for special seed delivery.

ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: SWN Production Organic Mix SWN Supplied

Organic Timothy

Organic Red or White Clover

OR

Organic Perennial Ryegrass

Organic Red or White Clover

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

Organic Fertilizer @ 200lbs per Acre

50%

50%

50%

50%

Apply @ ZOOIbs per acre

Oct. 15th- AprillSth

Palletized Lime @ 2 Tons per Acre

IWETLANDS fdelineated as {urisdictional wetlands)

Seed Mixture: Wetland Mix SWN Supplied

VA Wild Ryegrass 20%

Annual Ryegrass 20%

Fowl Bluegrass 20%

Cosmos 'Sensation' 10%

Redtop 5%

Golden Tickseed 5%

Maryland Senna 5%

Showy Tickseed 5%

Fox Sedge 2.5%

Soft Rush 2.5%

Wooigrass 2.5%

Swamp Verbena 2.5%

Apply @ 25lbs per acre

April 16th- Oct. 14th

NO FERTILIZER OR LIME INSIDE WETLAND LIMITS

Apply @ SOIbs per acre

Oct. XSth-April 15th

? o

CjF

S"

Q.O

O
a
0)

Rev.:/13/2020

04/08/2022
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MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

swn
Production Company"

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX

WELL NAME: Timmy Minch OH! 210H
Wheeling QUAD

Triadelphia DISTRICT
OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Name: Brittanv Woodv Date: 2/8/2022

Title: Senior Regulatory Analvst

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

SWN Production Co., LLC

Date:

Date:
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JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302

304-623-5851
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GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
NOTES ON SURVEY

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR
BOONOARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIOED BY CUENT AND/OR FIELD LOCATIONS.

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT [^PRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

4. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NOTTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.

WELL OPERATOR:
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

ADDRESS:
130Q FORT PIFRPQNT ROAD. SUITE 2QQ. MQRGANTQWN. WV 26508

SURFACE OWNER:

LEGEND: a.-i.vwL=jv-^i access road
O PRW'OSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM mi — — f^BUC ROAD
^ EXISTING / PRODUCING WELLHEW)

LPLX LANDING POINT LOCATION

ACCESS ROAD
=  = = = LEASE BOUNDA

TO PREV. SITE

Or aooo PLAIN
WELL (FARM) NAME:

TIMMYMINCH OHI

RY
.  PROPOSED PATH

[WELL § I SERIAL
210H

COUNTY - CODE DISTRICT;
OHIO - 069 TRIADELPHIA
uses 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME API #
WHEELING. WV

47-069-

Z:\2022 BACKUF^\1-03-22 OJ\SWN\TIMMY MINCH 0H1\WEU. PLATS\210H\nNAL\nNAL WINCH 210H 2-ia-22\SWN TIMMY MINCH 210H 2-18-22.DWG
FRIDAY FEBRUARY 58 2022 1!;J6AH

PROPERTY NUMBER 2501154291
PAD ID 3(X)11K508

04/08/2022



Latitude: 40'07'30"

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg. WV 26302
304-623-5851

SURFACE HOLE LOCATtON (SHL):

UTM {NAD63. ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4,437.282.254
EASTING: 530.164.289

LANDING POINT LOCATION (LPL):

UTM (NAD83. ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4,437.283.721
EASTING; 530,297.718

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATlON-1 (A2L1):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4.435,415.454
EASTING: 531,119.851

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-2 (AZL2):

UTM {NAD83, ZONE 17. METERS):
NORTHING: 4,435.382.085
EASTING; 531,135.383

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-3 (AZL3):

UTM (NAD83. ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,434,200.321
EASTING; 531.716.083

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-4 (AZU):

UTM {NAD85. ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,433,941.780
EASTING: 531.909.735

BOnOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL):

UTM (NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,433.715.380
EASTING: 532.156.810

SURFACE HOLE 5923

BOTTOM HOLE 11.096'Latitude: 40*05'00"

Aimurr
POl£

15^

D(U2

*
«P

user

UNE BEARING DISTANCE DESCRIPTION MONUMENT

1.1 N ir02'l0* E 1427.40' SHL TO LANDMARK FD. S/8- REBAR

L2 N 55MO'09" E IIRfi.OR" SHL TO LANDMARK FD. 5/8- REBAR

L5 S 47'30'or E 1099.46' AZL4 TO BHL

UNE BEARING DISTANCE CURVE LENGTH OESCRIPHON

L3 N e9'22"28" E 437,79' 1323.01' SHL TO IP

L4 S 24'57'39" E 120.76' 120.77' A2L1 TO AZL2

L6 S 3B'50'02" E 1059.79' 1065.88' AZL3 TO AZL4

Y-bhlT

WEa Rt-STRICTOMS

NO OCOIPIEO OWLUNGS > 2500 SO FT. WITHIN S2S FEET OF
CENTER OF PAO.

2. NO APICULTURE BUILDINGS > 2500 SO FT. WITHIN 6^ FEET OF
CENTER OF PAD.

3. WATB? mLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS ARE WITHIN 250 FEET OF
PROPOSE) waL

4. PQIENNIAL STREAMS, LAKES, PONDS. OR I^ERVOIRS WTHIN 100
FEET OF THE UMITS OF DfSTURBANCE.

6. NO NATURALLY PROOIKINC TROUT STREAM WTHIN 300 FEET OF
UMITS OF CHSIURBANCE.

6. NO POUND INTAKE OR PUBUC WATER SUPPLY WITHIN 1000 FEET
OF WELL PAD. UMITS OF OSTURBANCE. E ft S CTMnTOS OR
PUBUC WA1B? SUPPLY.

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWIER INFORMATION AND THEIR

BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON V€R£ PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIDED BY CUENT AND/OR nELO LOCATIONS.

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE

PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

A. ALL INKTS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE OEPiCIEO.

I. THE UNi^SIGNED. HER^ CERTIFY THAT THIS PUT IS
CORRBJT TO THE BEST OF W KNOWLEDGE AM) 8EUEF ANO SHOWS
ALL THE IMRffiUATION REQUIRED BY UW AND RE6UUTI0NS ISSUED
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECnON.

P.S. 70B

3000'!^

EXISTING WELLS
WITHIN SOW

SCAL

2000 0 2000

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

COMPANY:

Production Company. LLC Production Company'"'

OY
c
o

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNfTED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL 8c GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25034

MINIMUM

DEGREE OF

ACCURACY: 1/200

PROVEN SURVEY
SOURCE CF GRADE GPS

ELEVATION: (NAVD 88. US FT)

OPERATOR'S WELL §:

API WELL 47

JIMMY MINCH OH!

210H

STATE

069
COUNTY PERMIT

GASXWELL TYPE; OIL' WASTE DISPOSAL ■ PRODUCTION^ DEEP J
WATERSHED: BROWNS RUN OF PETERS RUN OF WHEEUNG CREEK (HUC~10)
DISTRICT: TRIADELPHIA COUNTY: OHIO

SURFACE OWNER: TIMMY B. MINCH & AMY L. MINCH

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: TIMMY B. MINCH & AMY L. MINCH

DRiai^ DRia DEEPER: REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
CONVERT,1, PLUG & ABANDON,~ CLEAN OUT & REPLUG ,7" OTHER CHANGE (SPECIFY)
TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: 6,316 TV,D,„19,858 ,„TMP

UQUiD INJECTION STORAGE SHAaOWEXj
ELEVATION: 1208.2'

QUADRANGLE: WHEELING. WV

ACREAGE: ±254.38

_ ACREAGE: ±254.38

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

WELL OPERATOR: SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC _
ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD. SUITE 200
CITY: MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508

DESIGNATED AGENT: BRinANY WOODY

ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD. SUITE 200
CITY: MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26508

LEGEND:

O PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE
^ EXISTING / PRODUCING WELLHEAD

LPLX LANDING POINT LOCATION

© EXISTING WATER WELL

© EXISTING SPRING

SURVEYED BOUNDARY

-  . iM DRILUNG UNIT

= = =; LEASE BOUNDS

PROPOSED PATH

AZLX A2IMUTH POINT LOCATION

REVISIONS: DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

SCALE: 1 = 2000'
DRAWING NO:

WELL LOCATION PUT
Z:\2022 BACKUPS\1-03-22 DJ\SWN\TIMMY MINCH 0H1\WEU. PUTS\210H\nNA!.\FINA!. MINCH 210H 2-18-22\SWN TiMMY MINCH 210H 2-18-22.DWG
FRIDAY FEBRUARY 18 2022 11:34AM

PROPERTY NUMBER 2501164291

PAD ID 3001155608

04/08/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PiKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

/PROPOSED Q
SURFACE HOLE q'h/

25 .?

•I

v.

OCAL V

BOTTOM

HOLE

I, TME UNDERSIGNED. HERraY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS
CORREa TO THE ̂  OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND ̂ EF AND SHOWS
ALL THE INFORMATION RB3UIRED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS ISSUQ)
AND PRESCReED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF B«ffi«MlieNrAL ntOIKTION.

P.S. 70B

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

Produclion Company, LLC

SWRf-^
Production Company^"

OPERATOR'S

WELL §•.
JIMMY MINCH OH!

210H

DISTRICT:

TRlAOaPHIA
COUNTY:

OHIO

API #
47-069-00337
STATE:
WV

DATE: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

SCALE:
DRAWING NO:

n7a

WEa LOCATION PLAT 2

04/08/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

WEaBORETRAaS

TRACT SURFACE OWNER tSI / ROYALTY OWNER (R) TAX PARCEL

1 MINCH TiMMV B SiAMY L(S/R1 6-12-18

TRAa SURFACE OWNER (S) TAX PARCEL

2 P0C1«.R0NAL0J(S1 6-T2-20.1

3 WOJCHOWSKI MORGAN A (S) 6-T2-20

4 HATCHER EDWARD A SR (S) 6-T2-21.4

5 HATCHER EDWARDAIS) 6-T2-21

6 DICKERSON CYNTHIA ANN ET AL(S1 6-T2-22

7 SAPORITO MICHAEL A & RAE L [SI 6-T7-136

8 POWELLJAMES EJR 8cMARYA-LE POWEU.J; POWELLM; BRAMAN M (SI 6-T7-137

9 PAPADIMITRtOU KATHERINE M [St 6-T7-145

10 LUCKY FARMS LLC (S) 6-77-163

11 KENT ROGER LJR & MEUNDA J (S) 6-17-163.15

12 KENT ROGER LJR & MEUNDA J (S) 6-T7-163.18

13 FULLERTONTODD(S) 6-T7-163.16

14 NEJDHARDT ROBTT O'LEARY KATHLEEN (S) 6-T7-153.3

15 NEIOHARDT ROBERT & KATHLEEN (S) 6-T7-l©.10

16 BRANNARE STEFAN L&BRANNARE EUZA8ETH LISl 6-T7-163.9

17 STOUT CHAD M 8i LEAH M (S) 6-T7-163.8

18 BUSS CHARUE A SR 8. MARY E (S) 6-T7-164

19 EDGE EDWARD M & CHRISTINE B (S) 6-T7-165

20 BRINKMEIERWILUAMJAy{Sl 6-T7-165.1

21 BRINKMEIER LOUIS JR (SI 6-T7-17S.1

22 BRINKMEIERWUJAMJ(S) 6-T7-177

23 TOWN OFTHIDELPHIA (S) 6-T7-176

24 TRENTON ROBERT C & S G (S] 6-n-l77.1

25 470 LAND COMPANY LLC(S) 7-TW4-35

26 WV DEPARTMENT OFTRANSPORTATiON (S) USROUTE 40

27 AUJETTAKERALISl 7-TW4-62

DANEHART CHARLES DJR (S) 7-TW4-61

29 KNOLilNGER KATHYRN M (S) 7-TW8-7S

30 MIOTOWN MOBILE HOMESINCTEMPUNTIMT&PATRICIAAISI 6-TW4-U6

31 PARSONS JAMES (S) 6-T7-lfi2

DETAIL "A"

AZL4

I  0*
I
V
V
\

•O"*- ■ M ■■

\  •, , 'B*. »»V ̂
, ̂  ^ ^ y

if

STATE OF
BOTTOM ̂
HOLE

I. THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY ^mFY TW THIS PUT B
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KN0W^)6E AND KLEF AND SHOWS
^TW NF0RMAT10N RB}U!RED BY LAW AND (^LATIONS I^UED
AND THE DEWWnVENT OF EMflRONIttNIAL PROTCCTTON.

P.S 70Q

REVISIONS:
:OMPANY:

Production Company, LLC

swn
Production Company

f-V
+ o

OPERATOR'S

WELL |:

TIMMYMINCH OH!

210H

DISTRICT:
TRIADELPHIA

COUNIY:

OHIO

API #
47-069-0O3n

DATE: 02-18-2022

STATE:

WV

DRAWN BY; N. MANO

SCALE: N/A"
DRAWING NO:

WELL LOCATION PLAT 5

04/08/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE

TRACT SURFACE OWNER TAX PARCa

A MINCHTIMMYSaAMYL 4-R17-58.L

B MINCH ROBERTWILUAMJR MINCH BARBARAJEAN 4-R17-57.2

C MINCH ROBERTWILUAMJR MINCH KERBERTPAUL 4-R17-57

0 NUTTIN6G0GDEN TRUST 4-R17-57.1

E VEMURt HOME & GARDEN LLC 4-R17H-1

F HAUEUU BERNICE 4-R18-3

6 POCKLRONALDJ 6-T2-20,l

H WOJCHOWSKI MORGAN A 5-T2-20

1 HATCHER HOWARD WJR a LJ 6-T2-2L6

S COVEY ON RISE, LLC 5-T2-21.5

K DAILERJAMESM& MARILYN D 6-T2-21.7

L COURY KRISTIN 6-T2-21.3

M NEUMAN MICHAEL C & COCHRAN SARAH 6-T2-21.1

N NEUMAN MICHAEL C & COCHRAN SARAH 6-T2-25

0 COURY KRISTIN 6-T2-2L2

P LAUDERMILTGARY E & M A S-T2-26.1

Q LAUDERMILTMARYA&GE 6-T2-2S

R CROFTSAMUEL E & ROSE MTRUST CROFTSAMUEL E & ROSE M;T£ES 5-T2-24

S CROFT SAMUEL&ROSE 6-T2-24.2

T JONES LAMBERT 6-n-24.1

U CROFT REVOCABLETRUST 6-T7-139

V DANEHARTARTHUR W & P R (UFE) EN6UND CYNTHIA A ET Al 6-T7-141

w DANEHARTARTHUR W & P R (UFEl ENGLAND CTNTHIA A ET AL 6-T7-W0

X LAUDERMILT MARY AN N & GARY E SR 6-T7-142

Y FIGARETTt KATHERINE M & ANTHONY F 6-T7-143

z FIGAREin KATHERINE M ANTHONY F 6-T7-143.1

A2 COREY MiCHAEL&TIERRA 6-T7-158

B2 HEARNLyiE&KlMBERLiE 6-T7-173

a LUCKY FARMS LLC 6-T7-163

D2 HANSON AUGUSTJ & USA M 6-T7-163.20

E2 GALBREATH R08ERTW & DEBRA J 6-T7-163.U

F2 GRIFFIN OANIELL&SARAC 6-T7-163-5

62 MILURGARYP&JA 6-T7-163.fl

H2 BROSKl STEPHEN J 6-T7-163.1

12 FIORILU MIOIAELA&CL 6-T7-163.2

J2 TUaERROBERTM & REBECCA E 6-T7-163.12

K2 GAUDINO GREGORY A & ANNETTE M 5-T7-163.13

L2 KHAULBUSAINA 5-T7-163,7

M2 KHAULBUSAINA 6-T7-163.6

N2 SIMMS JAMES 6-T7-163.17

02 GEORGE GRE60RYPJR 6-T7-163.21

P2 BOYD CECELIA 6-T7-172

02 ABUNDANTUFE BAPTIST CHURCH ETAL 6-T7-172.12

R2 ANDERSON CARIASE&TD 6-T7-172.2

S2 BUSS CHARUE A SR & MARY E 6-T7-154.1

T2 ABUNDANTUFE BAPTIST CHURCH ETAL 6-T7-172.14

U2 BRINKMEIERLOUISGJR&JA 6-T7-ire

V2 CLARK UNOA L 7-TW3-1

W2 BRINKMQERWILUAMJ 6-n-17S.2

X2 TRENTON ROBERTC&SG &-T7-^

Y2 BONACCI RENTALS LLC 7-TW4-39

Z2 TRENTON ROBERT C & SYLVIA G 7.TW4-38

A3 TRENTON ROBERTC AND SYLVIA G 7-TW4-37

B3 4701ANDCOMPANYUC 7-TW4-37.1

C3 470 LAND COMPANY LLC 7-TW4-36

D3 HALLiAMESEJR&'reRRYE 7-TW4-60

E3 MARUND0U6&LEXANNE 7-TW4-94

F3 BONACCI RENTALS LLC 7-TW4-K

ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE

TRACT SURFACE OWNER " ' " TAX PARCEL

G3 BONACCI RENTALS LLC 7-7W4-56.1

H3 COOPER WILLIAM C 7-TW4-96

13 WCCiNC 7-TW4-97

J3 ROBINSON JOYCE 6-T8-43.2

K3 ROBINSON AUGUSTFRANKUN 6-T8-43

LB OHIO COUNTY COMMISSION 6-Ti2.53

M3 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC (1/21TEMPUN TIM & PATRICIA 11/2) 7-TW4-129

N3 TENPUNTIMT 7-TW4-126.1

03 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC 7-TW4-93

P3 MIOTOWN MOBili HOMES INC(l/2) TEMPUN TIM & PATRICIA (1/2) 7-TW4-127

03 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC(l/2) TEMPUN TIM & PATRICIA (1/2) 7-TW4-i28

R3 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC(l/2) TEMPUN TIM & PATRICIA (1/2) 7-TW4-123

S3 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES lNC(l/2) TEMPLIN TIM & PATRICIA (1/2) 7-TW4-12S

T3 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC (1/2) TEMPUN TIM & PATRICIA (1/2) 7-TW4-i22

US MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC (1/2) TEMPUN TIM & PATRICIA (1/2) 7-TW4-133

V3 STARKEYOPHIEE&RS 7-TW4.124

W3 MIDTOWN MOBILE HOMES INC (1/2) TEMPUN TIM & PATRICIA (1/2) 7-7W4.121

X3 BLEIFUSTTRESERViaiNC 7-7W4-92

Y3 ALUEnATHOMASJ 7-TW4-63

Z3 470 LAND COMPANY LLC 7.TW4-34

A4 470 LAND COMPANY UC 7-TW4-33

B4 470 lAND COMPANY U.C 7-TW4.32

C4 TRENTON ROBERTC&SG 7-TW4-31

D4 TOWNOFTRIAOELPHIA 7-TW4-30

E4 TRENTON ROBERTC 6-T7-184

F4 TRENTON ROBT C & SYLVIA &-T7.184.1

G4 TRENTON ROBERTC 6-T7-184.3

H4 TOWN OFTRIADELPHIA 7-TW4-24

14 BRINKMEIERWLLIAMJ 6-T7-177

J4 TOWN OFTRIADELPHIA 7-TW4-23.1

K4 OHIO VALLEY INO & BUS DEV CORP 7-TW4-8

14 OHIO VALLEY IND & BUS DEV CORP 6-T7-166.1

M4 LUCKY FARMS KENNEL LLC 6-T7-163.22

N4 GEORGEGREGORYJ&JENNIFERS 6-T7-163.19

04 MIDDLE CREEK GARAGE INC 6-T7-166

P4 HUTCHINSON AMY JO 7-TWl-l.l

04 KNOLUNGER WOODROWJ JR REV TRUST. ETAL 7-TW1-3.2

R4 MIDDLE CREEK GARAGE INC 7-TW1-9

S4 LUCKY FARMS LLC 6-Ti2-5

T4 OCH DANIEL F 6-T7-156

U4 FITZPATRICK QNOY L& THOMAS W 6-T7-1S3

V4 HULS TERESA GaLNER 6-T7-1S2

W4 RICKER WILUAM R AND KATHY L 6-T7-1S0

X4 CmSWEliJOHNT 6-T7-150.1

Y4 CRISWEUJOHN T 6-T7-148.1

Z4 WALTER 6ARYR&SUSANL &-T7-148

AS MOORF STEVEN A & USA K &.T7-148.2

B5 WENZELRE6ISG&JR 6-T76-4

C5 HFJVTHJAMESL 6-UG-3

D5 HARRIS DONALDN&JA 6-T7-147.1

ES HARRIS D0NAU3JEFFERY 6-T7-i47

FS SCHMiODAVIDJ&ET 6-T7-146

G5 DAVIS PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 6-T7-137.1

H5 WARD CHRISTIE L 6-T7C-1

IS POWELLJAMES E JR & MARY A-LE POWELLJ: POWELL M; BRAMAN M 6-T7-180

J5 STRAOA JEFFREY M & LINDA F S-T7C-11

K5 STRADA JEFFREY M & LINDA F 6-T7C-U.1

L5 BAUER HOLLY K& PAUL M 5-T7-112.1

MS FRITTER RAUiH LHEII FRIHER MEUSSA EDITH S-T7-111

N5 ORUM MO 6/9IMr. W BOflUM 1/9 K 0 DRUM 1/9 & J E DRUM 1/9 6-T7-135.i

OS ORUM WIUIAM A & CmTHIA 6-T7-178

PS WHEEUNG PARK COMMISSION 6-T7-9S

OS DANEHART LUANN AND ARTHUR WJR 6-T2-16.2

R5 Vlf 1ANOVA nONAID G AND 0ECKYJ •  8-T2-16

S5 VIILANOVA DONALD GAND BECKYJ 6-T2-15.2

T5 FRANKERODDA&LISAR 6-T2-15.3

US MONFRADI CHARLES MMD DOLORES 4-R17-58

V5 ORUM Wl LLIAM A & CYNTHIA £ 6-T2-19.1

W5 JUNIPER LODGE INC &-n-i9

X5 MINCH TIMMYB&AMYL 4-R17-63

YS MINCH DANNY AND GINA 4-R17-S1

Z5 CALVERTGROVE ANDREW 4-R17.62

REVISIONS:
COMPANY: A tflTN

SWN SWI l^^
Production Company. l-LC Production Company™

OPERATOR'S TtMMY MINCH OHI

WaL §: 21 OH
API #
47-069-OO33T

DATF: 02-18-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

DISTRICT:
TRIADELPHIA

COUNTY:

OHIO

STATE:

WV

SCALE: N/A
DRAWING NO:

WEa LOCATION PLAT 4

04/08/2022



WW-6'Ai Operator's Well No. TIMMY MINCH OHI 210H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the AppHrant^ and that-

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the riglit to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc^ Royalty Book/Page

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

'Co-tenancy utilization - At least 7 mineral owners in tract and at least 75% of the royalty owners have consented to the lawful use or development of
the oil or natural gas mineral property on the tract. The interests of the remaining co-tenants will be secured pursuant to the Co-tenancy
Modernization and Majority Protection Act.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Olllce of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division ofWater and Waste "

• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Highways Officrof^oJ^nd Gas
•  U.S. Army Corps ofEn^eers

•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service MAR 4 2022
•  County Floodplain Coordinator

VW Department of
•  environmental Protection

The applicant flirtlier acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits,'approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: 5WN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

GAVIN NADEAU, RPL

LANDMAN
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SWN ProdKaa Corgiay. LLC
SWN Prodidicn Coi^ay. LLC
SWN PraOiaion C<iTipay, LLC
SWN PmdiOicn t'onpay, U.C
SWN PradMSim Conpay. LLC
SWN Prodjdioc Conpay. IXC
SWN Producrkn Conpay. LLC
SWN ProdJOBn Conpay. LLC
SWN Proijdior Conpay. LXC
SWN Produclkn Ccnzpay. LLC
SWN PnxkOMn Conpay, LLC
SWN ProXidion Conpay LLC
SWN Produakn Conpay, LXC
SWN Pnxludion Conpay. LLC
SWN Prokaio) Conpay. LLC
SWN Pruckjcrxin Coi^iay. LLC
SW}« PruJuctANi Conpay. LLC
SWN FTOXiaioi Conpay. IXC
SWN Prodiidxii Conpay, LLC
SWN ProdLKtion Compay, LLC
SWN Pltdjdka Coipay. LLC
SWN RrcdMia Coifiay, iXC
5VS7J PraAKXKin Conpay, LLC
SWN ftntitiiii Conpay, LLC
SWN ProdiOMD Conpay. LLC
SWN PradjcUoi Compay, LLC
SWN ProAiOjai Conpay, LLC
SWN Preduako Compay, LLC
SWN PixdiOJcn Conpaiy, LLC
SU'N iVoLdicn Crrnpay, LLC
SWN ProJuoUoa Compaiy, LLC

SWNPiodicrioii Conpay, LLC
SWN Produoion Conpay. IXC
SWN Prodidioi Conpay. LLC
SWNPradJOkn Conpay; LLC
SWNProAJCtion Conpay, LLC
SWTK ProdDOBn CoT^iay, LLC
SSVN FraAiaioD Ccngwiy. LLC
SWN ProAjebOR Corpay. LLC
SWS Produdica Conpay. LLC
SWN ftcdiOBn CoKpay. U.C
SWNFmbdBO Canary. LLC
SWNPraSJdBQ CoDpay. LLC
SWN PrscfcxliaConpay. LLC
SWN Protwun CoryaY, IXC

H.OUH

I4.00H

H.OOS

H.OOH

I4.C0S

H.OOS

H OiiH

I4.0US

I4U0S

(4 COS

M.riOS

ISDOS

l4t)0S

13J0H

t4.00H

14WS

I4 0(IS

)4 00H

t4 00S

I4.00S

)4.0C^

I4.U0S

i4 0US

14.00S

14.00H

I4.00S

14 OOH

HQCrtL

|4(KB»

14.0(k>

MOOS

HOOS

I4MPH

HOOS

HOOS

14.00S

HOOS

14.00S

HOOS

HCKfv

I4.99S

I4(MM

HOOS

I4.0{rt.

H.OOS

H.OOS

14.COS

14.00%

H.OOS

I4.00S

HOOS

I4.00S

14.00S

H.OOS

H.OOS

140^

HOOS

1400S

H.OOS

I4.00S

|4t>0S

HOOS

H.OOS

HOOS

HJJOS

I2,50S

H.OOS

HOOS

H.OtB^

1400S

H.OtK

14.00S

HOOS

14 00^*

HOOS

HfKS

HOOS

HOOS

HOOS

HOOS

H00*«

H.OOS

)4.00S

H.OCS

H.OOS

14.O0S

(4 DOS

(40tn«

14.0<^

1400S

HOOS

H DOS

HOOS

HOOS

HOOS

HOOS

HOOS

n4^^S6

0T7.344

07A.3J8

9SM49

98552

9''9-rfi

985.79

985-tM

981-128

1006-^1

981456

1000-581

n^fz

iOOJ.72#

99S105

979467

997-131

995-91

1001-451

1005-207

1006-675

977-316

995-84

1003-748

1002-368

986-119

983-11

993-792

979-50

1003-646

981 ''91

9S(XI

980-135

978-37?

m-234

998-499

1003-665

980-712

981-442

979-709

988-260

I000-H7

989-763

979-723

997.110

979-302

997.736

980-121

983 28

980-^)5

981-483

979-29

1006-752

996-349

980-163

978-393

979495

97S688

982-790

979-36

993-125

980-121

980-726

979-716

983-79

977-733

993-75?

980-719

978-568

981-449

978-351

977-309

989-182

984.749

985-001

978-386

981-503

98M02

979.335

979-57

997-690

100M09

979-702

979-282

993-139

981-388

979-328

979-681

983-35

99?-?7

981-395

98.1-7

981-111

998-575

9r.J30

985-45

06«OT7-O1ft54W0| NJA

5U'N PrcdjOBa Compay, LLC
SWN PrOiiKlBn Canpay. LLC
SWN {^tidKXkp Compay, IXC
SWN hridiaica Conpay, IXC
SWN Prakam Caipay. LLC
SWN hthkction Conpay, LLC
SWN Fnxkoion Conpay, LLC
SWN Prvdudion Conpay. 1.IXt
SWN ProdiOicB CODpay, LLC
SWN Prodjakn Coigay, LLC
SWN Pnxlidai Cagiay. IXC

WA

16.00S

HOOS

HJIOS

H.OOS

HJKiS

H.OOS

HJ)OS

HOOS

HJNIS

H.OOS

HOOS

■n5"
991-132
984-7-^0
978-379
980-H8
983-49

ny4:
9»-ISI
SP79-WJ
9t«-tU
ty*-is
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EXHIBIT-A-

nmyMtodiOKl^iaH
OCdo Ooqn^, \Uxt \%ctaia

AlMfecdtoKMlBttdetpattrfthcSattcfWcg VirgmOfl«)dOpPcnnapann. WW.gAr.bySWNPto(bciitnCaQygny.LLC..(^>cntor

LSSaOR LESSEE ROYALTY Bxypc

SWNProdocCion Conpany. LLC 1400% 9S3-14

StVK I^txbttkn Ocoipeny. LLC l4JKm 99S.582

SWN EtDduttjon Cmtpwy, LLC H.OOH 1006-759

SWN Pratoerij^Ccci^mty, 14.00H 983-36

SWN Prodoctin Oinpny. LLC I4.00H 9W-777

SWN Prodocein Company. UX7 HjOOS 979A

SWN lYodtitfian Ccmpny, LLC |4<Ml% 1009-55

SWN Pnxfaoiaa CORpsiy. LLC I4.00H 983-64

SWN Froductka Compny. LLC UjOOH 979-275

SWN Prodtictioa Canpoiy. LLC 1400% 981-374

SWN I^odDcto Qxnpny. LLC 140€^ 100(Y140

SWN FTodactiaD Company. LLC 14.00% 978-344

SWNFtatocriaQ Conpny. LLC 1400% 988-203

SWN Ftodtttian Orapny. LLC I4J00% 985-475

SWN JtodictiaQ Company. LLC 14.00% 981-435

SWN Proitocttoo Compsiy. LLC 14.00% 977-323

SWNProdifflraifYropny.LLC 14.00% 979-315

SWN ProdseciOQ Cocnpny. LLC 1400% 981-476

SWN Prodoctiao Caiginy. LLC 14.00% 979-674

SWN ProdoiliaQ Conpany, LLC 14.00% 979-1

SWN Produetko Cecspny. LLC 14.00% 979-64

SWN Protoctkri Cor^ony. LLC 14.00% 979-78

SWN Production Compny. LLC 14.00% 977-337

SWN Prodtuticn Conpany, LLC 14.00% 979-43

SWN Ftoductioi Cottpny. LLC HJ>0% 985-468

SWN Prixbutioa COD^ony. LLC HJ)0% 980-739

SWN Ptoductka CoTTany, LLC 1400% 9M-756

SWN Pnxttdion Coafiny. LLC 14.00% 977-344

SWN Prodoaion CempaDy, LLC 14.00% 978-358

SWN Ftoduction COnprny. LLC I4J>a% 981-469

SWN ftaitOiaa Cen^jwiy. IXC 1400% 985-52

SWN PTOductfeQ Ocmpaoy. LLC H.00% 979 295

SWN FrodMtiao Cecnpaay. LLC 1400% 9SS-79

SWN Ptmtodiuu Ccs^any. LLC 1400% 985-494

SWN ̂odtdion Conpoiy. LLC 1400% 981-428

SWN FrodnioD Cecnpaay. IXC 14O0S 1C06-731

SWN ̂ndtOkn Cecgmsy. IXC 1100% 981-456

SWN ProduttjoQ CcngMay. LLC 14.00% 1000-581

SWN Ftndtsctaoa COnpny. LLC 1230% 983-72

SWN ProebdioD Ooi^aay. LLC 14.00% 1003-728

SWN Produttion Canpmy. LLC 14.00% 995-105

SWN Produdjon Compny. LLC 14 00% 979-667

SWN ProAtdien Conqaay. LLC 14.00% 997-131

SWN TroiiOkxi Coopxiy. LLC 1400% 995-91

SWN Pnxbdian Conpany. LLC 1400% 1001-451

SWN I^odidion Coo^nny. LLC 14.00% I00^207

SWN ftodudioQ Conpany. LLC 14.00% 1006475

SWN Pro(bdiOD CcB^iny, IXC 1400% 977-316

SWN nroductaoo Oettgony. LLC 14.00% 995-S4

SWN l^ndcKtkn Conpany, IXC 14.00% 1003-748

SWN ProdJdaoD Conpany. LLC 1400% 1002-368

SWN ProdKtton Orajaoy. LLC 1400% 9$6-l!9

SWN I^odJdtoo Cotgany. IXC 14.00% 983-21

SWN i^odadko Conimy. LLC 14.00% 993-792

SWN Pnxbdjan Campaay, LLC 14.00%

SWN Productioo Ccopany. LLC 14.00% 1003446

SWN Prtiiadian Confany. UX? 1400% 984-791

SWN Produdion Coapaoy. LLC 14.00% 981-381

SWN l^ndxiian Conpny, IXC 1400% 980-135

SWN Prodidioa Compaq. IXC 14.00% 978-372

SWN Rndudion Coi^nny. LLC H.OOS 988-234

SWN ttabdton Colony. LLC 1400% 998-499

SWN Prodadaon Coi^ioiy. IXC 1400% 1003465

SWN I^odidka Ooeapany. LLC 14.00% 980-712

SWN Produdion COmpny. IXC 14O0H 981-442

SWN Production Cat^atiy. LLC 14.00% 979-709

SWN nodudian Conpny. LLC 1400% 988-260

SWN Rockidkn Conpoiy, LLC 14.00% IOOO-147

SWN Froducdon Coi^iany. LLC 14.00% 989-763

SWN Prodidiaa COnpaiy. LLC 14.00% 979-723

SWN ProductioQ Conpany. LLC 14.00% 997-110

SWN Produdiaa CoRpoiy. IXC 14.00% 979-302

SWN Ftoxkidixi CcBgony. LLC 1400% 997-736

SWN Prodiccioa Cenpny. IXC 14.00% 980-128

SWN Prodnctka CasipaDy. LLC 1400% 983-28

SWN Prodidkn Cdrgany. IXC 1400% 980-705

SWN ProdidkD Conpny. LLC 1400% 981-483

SWN i^oductioQ Conpany. LLC 1400% 979-29

SWN Frodtdiqn Ooignny, LLC 1400% 1006-752

SWK ProdudioQ Compny. LLC 1400% 996-349

SWN Production Oenpny. LLC 1400% 980-163

SWN ProdMCkiQ Cdcq»y. LLC 14.00% 978-393

SWN lYodKtiao Conpany. IXC 14.00% 979495

SWN pFodKtka Coiqnny, LLC 14.00% 979488

SWN Prodiokn Conpny, LLC 14.00% 982-790

SWN Production Ccmpoy, LLC 14.00% 979-36

SWNPrcxkidka Oompny.LLC 14.00% 993-125

SWN ProdUdjoo ConiMny. LLC 1400% 980-121

SWN PfoAidion Canpny, LLC 14.00% 980-726

SWN f^ndodka CoDpaciy; LLC 14.00% 979-716

SWN Produdion conpany. LLC 1230% 983-79

SWN Produdkm Company. LLC 14 00% 977-733

SWN ftodudicD Canjany. LLC 1400% 993-757

SWN l^txbdian Conpny. IXC 14.00% 980-719

SWN Prodxtion Conpny. IXC 1400% 998-568

SWN Produdica CaapoDy, LLC 1400% 981-449

SWN FtodtdioQ Oxmaoy. LLC 1400% 978-351

SWN Production Ccmpny. IXC 14.00% 977-309

S\W ftodtdkn Conpny. IXC 14.00% 989-182

SWN ftodudton Campaay. LLC 1400% 984-749

SWN Ftodudkn Coigsaiy. LLC 14.00% 985401

SWN ProdUdkio Coequny. LLC 14.00% 978-386

SWN Prodidkn Cozqmiy. IXC 1400% 981-503

SWN Prodjctioo Conpny. LLC 1400% 981-402

SWN Prodictioo Conpaay. LLC 14 00% 978-365

SWN Prodidiaa Coqany. LLC 14.00% 979-335

SWN^udidtoo Coi^y, LLC 14.00% 979-57

SWN Prodidiao CAqmy. LLC 1400% 997-690

SWN i^odUdton Compny. IXC 14.00% 1001409

SWN Productioa CCBgony. LLC 1400% 979-702

% tNTS&BST NOT LEABBD BY 8WN
FROWJCnON COMPANY, LLC

Bnndy Hugpca • widow
Brtoda Lee Paxz &1c/i Broxfa Ut Kinwto-Pctcz, B named wonxn

BiuccSoutAUsaLoieSUut. hutadndwift

Ctrl B. Bat AKim Bed. tiinbandiad wife
Cffd L. Wcntz. • msTkd WQCRSi dtttcyi n her nte «k1 scpstte FTOperty
Ctrd L. WAer, tsa^ woun
Ccccid M. Flocdtfed. • sngk wotun
Cfawkne L t widow

Claries Hovy Atnon. i sii^e nun
CtffksN. Water A Kn B Wnto. hwbsKi vd wift
Oio>i Am L)ca t flask woiaa
Oatdmce M. KneCfiscr. • widow
D«» A Rufm ■ sbfk an
Dald Hah A Ameoa M Hot^ budmd nd wife

Dsvid L Bed. • iBSk an
DfviJLSinsa. St, ■tttiffiBd BMP dcttcg aha sole ndwpgflg property
Divid R. MulAcw A Kscn MilAcw. faudaad and wife
Dcfan L)m CsMwcfl, I cask wocnn
DcbrsM Snsct Salcvoidc. s siogk wann
Dine H. Whi^ s resried woimn dotog n bcrnk B>d scpnte propeity
Dolores WiSnga. t widow
Dcnsid P. Msilk s tranicd cnn dcalns h hk sok nd scptntc propoty
Doughs W.KnoBlr^. a married cnui desltns in ha sole mdscpsnne propoty
Edwvd J.Befl ARuth BeAhtkbndndwift

WclK tmarricd womn dcafirtg to ho sok nd separate propoty
Fhnk E. Atma. a morkd nun deatng to his sofc nd flpsratc prop^
Oxry HoCtngdtcad A Undi KoSogibcadL butbind and wife
a>ryR.ICRo&iSoABaer{yK. Koolkigo, btnbndndwife
Gay Scogff. a mnied Roo dcakig to bn sole nd KpBfdeprcpcriy
Gc^ H. Martto. a widoMTo
GTeg Hofltogdwad A Ixrfa HflHirig*ia4 hudand aid wife
Gregory IL Onercr A Moy Rcbcca Gntzer. hudhnd ndwife
Helen Padwto ScfaocU^ by Joseph Sductz. ba Aaoraeyen^^
Isdbd ASductt Clagatiea widow. byZcik TWtucmn. her AttaTiey««faa
Jnws AfansB. a tnn
Incs B. Hoovo. 11. a sngk cnn
Jenea BZmkcndtip. a ourried mm dalng to his sok Old epwflc ptapcny
InKs U Gssizir. s named cnn dta&is to ha sok sd separate prcpctty
Jncttc Eactn nbey a widow
Jnict Krca A Dr. Ridnrd Krcn. DDS. wife Old buted
JoitfiTSduftr. istogkmn
Jeffrey Stout, a ftogk mm
Jerome CWiSdweU, anixnkdinindeBttog to his sole mdscpartlc prepay
Jo^ Atm Sduftr. a widow
Joothn P. Lyon. anutriedmn dabng in hssok end scpiraepropoty
Jocattm SUwirt Eggkton. t stogk mn
Josqto Thomas WHltoger. Q. a ringk mn
JiufA A McOndL a widow
JtKidi Moore, a nusricd wanan dca&ng to ha sole sod scparfle pnpoty
Ak^ Adcew. a SBgfc woouD
JU^ SdaKCr A Sanfa Sdoctz. husband nd wife
Ktoi Edward Ltok. a sngk on
Rintca Fhgcnarora. a toigk womn
Krottoe M. Sefcrepi CkA Qtrtoy Marie Dasictt, a SRgk mmoi
Uny Pbc^ A nonncc Fhe^ hmbaBd md wife
Lnrie Sdioctz. oka Laiaic Am Morgn. moriedwomn dealiy to ba sok and wparflc propety
LtodiM. Krvaiia. a married woman dct&ng to ha nk and sqsrfle propoty
Ltodi Msk Jooca. a onrried wonun detftog to ha sok nd seponce pvpoly
LtodaSfigtfFontasa. a onrrkdweoun dealing to ha ask and separate pipaty
Usi M. StoscT'* ttogk womn
Lots McDoiRoa. a isgk womn. by Mwy B. MoQtoty as Adotn^to^act
Louise Ekana VkbiUr. t widow

Anoe NcwiOo dc/a Msi Anne SdiucCe. a sngk womm
Kkfk; Stoga. a sb^ mn
Maria Jo Stnih. 1 stogie wonxn
hkry Amcta Martto. a sn^ womn
Kbty Bri4%ct McOtoty. I mnkd woman dcaing to ha sok nd separate propcriy
Mary Jo ioJcela. a sngk womn
Mary Lou Moris atA MaryLot AoAade; • mamed womn dccltog to ha sok nd sqnnte pvpoty
Mxiy L)an Saga lladzsmk a oarriod wonn dealing to ba sole and sqande propoty
Meta Mtsin okAMcfka Forte; a mntcd womn
Kfohacl Mnscs. a omried mn dnktg to bii ack nd scpnte prcpoty
Mkbde B. Kcfl. s mcokd wonn. deaSog to ba sok tnd seponte {lopoty
Kfididk D. Yoaca. s mcriod woBin dcsttog to ha sok nd sEpntc popoty
MiSsa L. MiBCCct& ok/k Mfiaa lAlic; s named womn dca^ to ba sck nd Kpsntc propoty
Kncy i. Wadtfcg. a o:^ wonn
>kocyL. Kdkg^ a widow
>te>^LsD^htn CtA Knqr WUimaai. a flogk woman
NnqrScbficpo A Oecrgc Sdilhpa. wtfb eadhusboad
Kny Ri^eway, a sogk womn
Nciie Sducta. a singk man
Pamela Rte Kdscn. a single wonsn
Pstricta Lee Rotten Ck/a Patricia Lee Scott, a siacriod womn dcaisig to ha sok Rd separate propoty
Pabie A wahms. a widow
Paul Ednrd Stoga. a mamcd nun dealing to his sok sod separate propoty
Pttii T. Afann A Joy L. AtBnan, husbend and wift
Pnik Schaftr, a sogle wcinn
Pb)4ts Ann Jcntai. amankd wonsn deabng to ha sole sndscpcraiepropoty
Rcbecxai Rulbcrs SorreU, s moried woton dealtog to ha sole and scponee propoty
Rkbard Oorico A Pimeia Jen VTiUiagtr. htnbmd nd wde
Rkfaard T. Atmn A San Ann Atenan, taubend and wife
Robcri Bfok Ndicn A Kimboly S. Nctaxi. husband and wife
Robert Mo&w. a ttogk mn
Robot Stoga A Sandy Stoga. tanbend nd wife
Rodwy A Pbcto* A Videi L. Pbctok burioad tadwife
RattkSCaldwcil sngkmn
RoKtnny DcSantii A Rvdc DeStntto wife nd budnnd
RcbcU F. Qnlza. a itogk mn
Ruth M. Bamctf. a stogk wonn
SaSkL. Ztosncnnn. awidow
Scnaoda QftSi a ttogk wooun
Snxid J. Lapp, a A Hcfltir A Upp husband nd wife
Sai U Sbriio. a otgk womn
So;^ V. Oucna. a widowo
Shoi Stogo. astogkwomn
Sbvon M. Kothia. a mwried womn dcaltog to ha sok md scpofle property
St^tocn D. Pbc^ A Pmeh C. Ph^o. fausbend nd wtfk
Stqtocn Wad IVimo. a inoiicd mn dcaltog iu hU tok nd icpsate poperty
Steven E Lpii, a ttogle man
Ibe Stoga Family TriuL dtfcd Jnuary 9.2003, Betty Nfxrie Woodk TTufloe nd Bcuy M«k WockU a msried
wunun dultog to ha role nd scpante propoty
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A  SWN Production Company, LLC

I  I 1300FortPlerpontDr,Ste201
Y \f I I Morgantown, VW 26508

Production Company" ™™
www.swnx:om

February 17, 2022

Mr. Charles Brewer

WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN's proposed New Well: Timmy Minch OHI 210H in Ohio County, West Virginia, Drilling
under Browns Run Road, Peters Road, Chapel Hill Road, Kingsley Drive, and National Road.

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN Production Company, LLC ("SWN") is applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced
well. The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN's right to drill under Browns Run
Road, Peters Road, Chapel Hill Road, Kingsley Drive, and National Road. Please be advised that SWN
has leased all mineral owners under said route as it relates to die above-referenced well and unit.

Respectfully Submitted:

Gavin Nadeau, RPL
Landman

SWN Production Company, LLC

^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 4 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

f-r'
Tho 1?^ People doing the Right TNnga,
wisely IwastiTg the cash tow from ojt

underlying Assets, wi create Valuer*04/08/2022
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4706900
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

837

Date of Notice Certincation: API No. 47- 009

Operator's Well No. "nmmyMinchom2iOH
Well Pad Name: Timmy winch OHI

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting: 531119.851
Northing: 4435415.454

Public Road Access: Browns Run Road
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:

District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

069-Ohio

Triadeiphia

Wheeiing

UTM NAD 83

Timmy Winch OHI

Watershed: Browns Run of Peters Run of Wheeling Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b). every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

0 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

0 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

received
Office of Oil r.nd Gas

MAR 4 2022

OOG OFFICE USE
ONL^

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED
VA/Dc-og-V'oer,' of

Environmeniai r'l uitionOn
Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.
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Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE. I Brittany Woody ^ liave read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certity that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penait)' of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and a!) attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility offifi^nd imprisonment.

Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC

By:

Its:

Telephone:

Brittany Woody

Senior Regulatory Analys

304-884-1610

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile:

Email:

304-884-1690

Brittany_Woody@swn.com

REID CROFT

Notary Public Official Seal

-m.-'flJ State of West Virginia
My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2024

47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

Subscribe and sworn befqje me this day of Q^O'Z.'Z-

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofflcer@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 4 2022

WV Deprartmenl of
Environmental Protection

04/08/2022
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Well Pad Name: nmmy winch ohi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice of:

13 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Vii^inia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL 13 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surfece owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contraiy, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice □ WSSP Notice 13 E&S Plan Notice 13 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) / 0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name; Tlmmy B. & Amy L. Minch / Name: Alliance Resources GP, LLC/
Address: 260 Browns Run Road Address: 2596 Battle Run Road
Wheeling, WV 26003 Triadelphla. WV 26059
Name: □ COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Addres?* RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

Name: 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL MAD A 2022
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: see Attachment 13A ^ Department of
Name: Address: Environmental Protection
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: _
Name; Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms If necessary

04/08/2022
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: J Date Permit Application Filed: ̂

Notice of:

[3 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK. CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code $ 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmalion, copies oflhe application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (I) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c). section seven of this article: (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of tiny
impoundment or pit as dcsCTibed in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand fi ve hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic tmimtils: and (6) The operator of any natural gtis storage fi eld within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(l} If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one. chapter elcven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice DWSSPNotice OE&S Plan Notice □ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) 0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Name: H3, llc
Address: Address: Rt. ibox605 / RECEIVED

Milton, VW 25541 Offic© of Oil and Gas
Name: 0 COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name: MAR 4 2022

Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) _ yw Depa'urient of
Name; □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL E»v,rcnmen,al Protocuon
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: _
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

04/08/2022
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Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-IO(b), this notice shall include: (I) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a. the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-1.5.2.0. this notice shall: (I) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SB, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dcp.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I2, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or ailificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretai-y considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contaminatico or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I8 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (I) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (I) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to tlie real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicanfs proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at: Officrofol^nd Gas
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection MAR 4 2022
601 S?"* St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304 WV Department of
(304) 926-0450 Environmental Protection
Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate deliveiy time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b). section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitle4,io.participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as gsftmb^e aJ^-igMngprporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://vv\v\v.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/defaiilt.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface osvner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2). subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC

Telephone: 304-884.i6iq
Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com

API NO. 47- 009

OPERATOR WELL NO. T,mmyMinchOHI210M

Well Pad Name: Timmy Minch cm

Address: Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile: 304-884-i690

Oii and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcpprivacvQfficcr@wv.gov.

REID CROFT

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Aug 21. 2024
47 Sparrow Lane Morgantown WV 26508

Subscribed atjd s^om b^efore this day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_

Office oPoil^nd Gas

MAR 4 Wl
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MINCH TIMMYB&AMYL

MINCH ROBERT WILLIAM JR

160 BROWNS RUN Rd WHEELING WV 26003

265 BROWNS RUN Rd WHEELING WV 26003

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 4 202Z

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NO i ICE Oi EN I RV TOR PLAT Si R\ EV

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN" (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
enlr>'

Date of Notice; i/iQgtttZ Date of Planned Entry: i^^too22

Deliveiy method pursnant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL ® REGISTERED □ iviETMOD OF DELIVER":'TliAT REQLiRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

I'ursuaJit to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to fi ling a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the siirtace tract to conduct any plat surx ey s required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner ot such tract; (2) to.any owner or lessee ot coal seams
henr:ifii stivlj nietl <1 tVcl^rai •st-t-utin liiii iv-v;»> ;m moIkcN rVnie' f.ven'y-M^'O rin«» < any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in tlte county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and riiles related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address foi a web page on the Sccretaiy 's web site, to
enable die surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

® SURFACE OWNER(s) ® COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: TfmmyS.&AmyL.M)nch / Name! AHtai-.ceResourcesGP. ac
Address" 260 Btwns Run RokJ AddreSS: Rattle Run Road
WheaHng.WV 26003 Triadelptila, WV 26059

Address, iNfliNLNAL 0*v'isLK(s)

Name: TlmmyB.&AmyLMincti ^
Name; Address; 250 Biwns Run Road
Address: wheeitno. wv" 26003 4 2022'yneeiing. vkv ^euus ■ 'iTv*' •

pleaseHtuichadiiilii-HKil loniis ifnecessaiy •
"^'eoia/ of

Nnticc is herrhy ijp.'ojt
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survej" on the tract of land as follows;
Suite: Wesi Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 40.oe5254. -80.646a9
County: _oiito Public Road .Access: Brown Run Road
District: Tnadelphia Waiei'shed; Browns Run.gf Peters Run of LittiB Wheelina Creek
Ouadranule Wheeling Genttraliv used farm name. TinwnyMinch

Copies of the stale Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the \V\' Department of Em'lronmenral Protection headquarters, located at 601 57 Street, SE,
Charleston. WV 25304 (304-926-W50). Copies of such documents or addhioria! information related to Horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting ' ' - .

Notice is hereby given by
Well Operator: swnprodoction cct^pany. ac Address: 1300 foo pierpont Dr.. suiie 201
Telephone; 304-884.1610 Morgsniown. wv zesoe
Email: artttany_wooiiy@swn.com Facsimile: .. 3O4-804-169O

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
1 he Office oi Oil and Oai processes your personal imonnatior., sucii as name, aadrcss and icicphonc number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal courae of business or as
needed to comply with .statutoiy or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Informat»dn"AdtTequests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal informaiion. If you have any questions about our use or i-our personal informauon. please contact
DEP's Chief Privac\' Officer at """ • • •

04/08/2022
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-  - ^706900337
Opsrutcr 'Vn TimmyMlnchQHI

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AE*fD GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT sriRVEV

Notice Time Reqiiirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days p^ior to

Date of Planned Enirv;
entry

Date of Notice: t/to^o22

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22»6A-10a

!_! FERSO?vvL

SERVICE

>■>JL REGiSTciRHD I_) METHOD OF DHU'n'ER'i iILaTREQULtuiS .V
mail receipt or signature confirmation

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice ofplanrvsd enliy
on to the .siiiface tract to conduct any plat surves's required pursuant to this aiticle. Such notice shall be provided at least seve i days
but no more than fort>--ll\ e day.s prior to such entry tc {1) The surface owner ofiuwh-ltact: (2) to any owner ot^sce of-coaJ ,^tns

fh:^» ha^ f W! ^ d-cHmtioM .•«Mr<i|-ml to liiirh _<iv nni.-lH <iv rh?pier u>'emA--!vvo ofniK cMe: ?">•
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the count>'tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies oflhe stare Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained fr6m the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on tiie Secretary s web site, to
enable tiie surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice k hei-eby provided for

□ SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name:
Address:

Name'
Address.

Name: _
Address:

® COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: "3, llc
Address: Ri. i Box 605
Mlten. WV 255441

□ MLNUUU-0\VNLR(s)
Name:
.Address:

'ple;)>c alUhrh iiO lonns»!" ucccssan"

Notice !S hereby ch'cn;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code§ 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:
State:
County:
District:
Ouadraiu.'le'

West Vsgsiie

Ohio

Triedelphfa

VWieeling

Approx. Latitude & Longitude:
Public Road Access:
Watershed:
Gi'.nei'fillv u'»ed farm uan>e

40.085254. •80.64623»

Bnnvn Run Road

conduct

Broww RrP gj Paters Run of UWe Whyling Cfeek
Timmy Minch

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and pro luction
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, locaiedat 601 57 Sti eet, SE,
Charleston, WV 2.>.>04 (.^04-926-iW.^O). C opies of such documents or additional informaiion related lo horizontal drilling tnay be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting ... , . ..

Notice is horcbv '^b.'cn b^''
Well Operator: swn production company, llo Address; i3ooFortPiefpontDr..surtBaoi MAR
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Morgantown. WV 26508
Email:

oas

304-884-1610

4 2012
Brlttany Facsimile: 304-8fl4-i690_Wcx)dy@swTt.coni

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
Hie Otfice of Otl and Gas processes your porsor.ai information, such as name, address and telephone numder. as pan ol our regulatory
duties. Your personal Information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act r§qu^ts. Our ofllce will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your persona! information, please contact
D^'s Cliief Privacy Officer at Ml- ■. - .

04/08/2022
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. TimmyMinchOHizioH
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to/^ii^ a permit application.
Date of Notice; 02/07/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND H CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b). at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided. That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: "nmmy b. & Amy L. Minch . Name:
Address: 260 Browns Run Rd. / Address:

Wheeling, WV 26003

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia , i-r-x ^ vt a o-, Easting: 530.164.289
^  — UTMNAD83 .rCounty: Ohio Northing:
District: Trideiphia Public Road Access:
Quadrangle: Wheeiing.wv Generally used farm name:

4,437,282.264

Browns Run Road

Timmy Minch OHI Office of Oil and Gai
Watershed: Browns Run of Peters Run of Wheeling Creek {HUC-10)

MAR 4 2022
This Notice Shall Include: -rtmf cf
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting vvww.deD.wv.gov/oii-and-gas/nages/default.asDx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator; swn Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative: MikeYates
Address: 1300 Fort Plerpont Drive, Suite 201 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508

Telephone: 304-884-i7i4 Telephone: 304-884-i7i4
Email: Michaei_Yates@swn.com Email: Michael_Yates@swn.com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal infonnation may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcpDrivacvofficer@,wv.gov.

04/08/2022



4706900337
WW-6A5 Operator Well No. ohi2ioh
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement; notice shall be provided no later than the filing permit application.
Date of Notice: 02/07/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (I) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well: and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Tiaimy B.&Amy L. Minch / Name:
Address: 260 Browns Run Rd. / Addresst

Wheeling, WV 26003

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: westVrrglnia UTM NAD 83 530.164,289
Count}': Ohio Northing: 4,437,232.264
District: Trideiphla PubMc Road AcCCSS: Browns Run Road
Quadrangle: wheeling, wv Generally used farm name: Timmy Minch ohi
Watershed: Browns Run of Peters Run of Wheeling Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c). this notice shall include: (l)A copy of this code section: (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6.\-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting wwvv.dep.wv.iiov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.asDx.

Gas
Well Operator: SWN Producllon company. LLC Address: ISOO Fort Pierpont Drive, SuitB^agf^ce
Telephone: 304.684-1714 Morganlown, WV 2650B inn
Email: Michaei_Yates@swn.com Facsimile:

\M>J D fpfOteOil and Gas Privacy Notice: .^oon^
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephon^umber, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal infonnation. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at denni ivacvofficer@wv.gov.

04/08/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

D. Alan Reed, P.E.
State Highway Engineer

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawba Boulevard East • Building Five' Room 110

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

February 9,2022

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Timmy Minch Pad, Ohio County
TimmyMinch OHI210H WeU Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2011-0441 which !§:
16 SouthwesterrTEnergy for access to the"State Road for a welT^te located~6fFl
Route 25/1 SLSMP0.12.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours, BECEIVHD
Office oiOiJ and Gas

MAR 4 Z02Z

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

VWDepgment°f
Environmental K.oiuo

Cc: Brittany Woody
Southwestern Energy
CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.07AFFIRMATfVE ACTION EMPLOYER
04/08/2022
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Attachment VI Frac Additives

Product Name Product Use Chemical Name CAS Number

AI-303 (U.S.WellSerwces) Mixture Ethyleneglycol 107-211

Cinnamaldehyde 104-55 2

Butyl cellosolve 111-76 2

Formic acid 64-18 6

Polyether Proprietary
Acetophenone, thiourea, formaldehyde polymer 68527-491

AP ONE {U.S. Well Services) Breaker Ammonium persulfate 7727-54-0

Bactfon K-139 (Champion Technologies) Biocide Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Benzyl-C12-16-A!kyldtmethvl, Chlorides 68424-85-1

Ethanol 64-17-5

Bactron K>219 (Champion Technologies] Biocide Methanol 67-56-1

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Benzyl-C12-16-Alkvldimethvl, Chlorides 68424-85-1

CarboNRT Tracer Ceramic Proppant 66402-68-4

EC6486A (Nalco Champion) Scale Inhibitor Amine Triphosphate Proprietary

Eth^ene Giycol 107-21-1

EC6734A (Champion Technologies) Biocide Hydrogen Peroxide 7722-84-1

Acetic Acid 64-19-7

PeroxyaceticAcid 79-21-0

Econo-CI200 (SWN Well Services) Corrosion Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1

Oxyalkylated fatty acid 68951-67-7

Fatty acids 61790-12-3 Of
Modified thiourea polymer 68527-49-1

Water 7732-18-5

Hydrochloric acid 7647-01-0

Potassium acetate 127-08-2

Formaldehyde 50-00/0 H/)/

Eeopol-FEAC (SWN Well Services) Iron Control Acetic Acid 64-19-7''"'/-On,
Citric Acid 77-92-9

Water 7732-18-5

FDP-S1176-15 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Polyacylate Proprietary

Hydrotreated'light petroleiim iQ^oate 64742-47-8

FLOJ ET DR900 LPP (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Distillates (petroleum)hvdrbtre^W light 64674-47-8

Ethylene Giycol • g 107-21-1

Alcohols, C12-16, ExoVvlated pSa ated 68213-24-1

Fatty Alcohols ethoxyl^d \ Proprietary

Water - ^^1 '• i 7732-18-5

aOJET DRP1130X (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Proprietary Proprietary

FR-76 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleur. distillate -i"! 64742-47-8

Inorganic Salt '-y.' .. Proprietary

5YPTR0N T-390 (Champion Technologies) Scale Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1

Nonylphenol Ethoxyiate Proprietary

HAI-150E (Halliburton) Corrosion Inhibitor No hazardous substance N/A

KCL (SWN Well Services) Hydrocholic Acid Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0

Water 7732-18-5

LP-65 MC (Halliburton) Scale Inhibitor Organic phosphonate Proprietary

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

OPTI-FLEX {U.S. Well Services) Viscosifying Agent Distillates, petroleum, hydrotreated light 64742-47-8

Plexslick 930 Friction Reducer Copolymer of 2-propen3mlde Proprietary

Hydrotreated Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated 68551-12-2

Oleic Acid Diethanolamide 93-83-4

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

Plexslick 953 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

N,N-bis (2-hydroxyethvl) oleamlde 93-83-4

Plexslick 957 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8

Ammonium Chloride 12125-02-9

Oleic Acid Diethanolamide 93-83-4

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated 68551-12-2

Water 7732-15-5

WFRA-2000 (U.S. Well Services) Anionic Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light distillate (petroleum) 64742-47-8

Propenoic acid, polymer with propenamide 9003-06 9

Plexaid 655 NM Scale Inhibitor Diethylenetriamine penta (methylene phosphonic acid) 15827-30-8

Plexslick 922 no data available Copolymer of 2-propenaminde 69418-26-4

Distillates (petroleum), hydotreated light 64742-47-8

Ammonium chloride ((NHAjCI) 12125-02-9

Oleic Acid Diethnolamlde 93-83-4

Tolcide PS50A Biocidal product Tetrakis (hydroxymeihyl) phosphonium sulphate 55566-30-8

Acrylic acid terpolymer containing carboxylate phosphonate and sulfonate

groups 397256-50-7

LD-2950 Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

Ethoxylated alcohol Proprietary

Poly (oxy-1.2-ethanedivl) alpha,-tridecyl-.omega.-hydroxy-, branched 69011-36-5

Legend LD-77S0W Scale Control Methanol 67-56-1

Phosphonic Acid Salt Proprietary

MCMX 8-4743 Specialty Product Sodium Nitrate 7631-99-4

4 ̂022I/?

''ote,

As of 1/16/2020 04/08/2022



1 THIS PLAN 18 FOR GRACXHG. STORMWATER SYSTEMS. AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PUFWOSE8 ONLY.

2. PROPERTY mFORMATKM SHOWN HEREON IS FROM OS DATA PROVIDED BY
SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY AND HAS NOT BEEN FEID VERIFIED.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO OTHER PLANS WITHIN THIS SET FOR OTHER
PERTINENT INFORMATION. IT IS NOT THE ENGINEERS INTENT THAT ANY SINGLE PLAN SET
FULLY DEPICTS ALU WDRKAS80CIATEO WITH THIS PROJECT.

4. SOIL TYPE BOUNDARY. AND CHARACTERISTTCS SHOWN HEREON WERE ACQUIRED FROM
NRCS WEB SOIL SURVEY.

5. THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY USED FOR THIS BASE MAPPING INSIDE THE LOO WAS
PERFORMEDBYJHACOMPAHESFROMJUNE01.2018TOJLfNEM,201S TOPOGRAPHIC

MAPPING OUTSIDE OF THE LOO IS FROM UDAR DATA FROM WV GIS TECHNICAL CENTER

6. NO TOPSOIL REMOVAL BETWEEN UMIT OF CONSTRUCTION AND UMIT OF
DISTURBANCE. VEGETATIVE BUFFER TO REMAIN.

7. FELVna BE COMPACTED TO 95% OF STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (AST1AB9BJ.FBJ.
LIFT THICKNESS WILL BE NO GREATER THAN 17. NOTHING FROZEN OR TOO WET WU BE
PLACED IN FILL AREAS. PARTICLE SIZE OF THE FILL WILL BE NO GREATER THAN r AND
F1SE OF OBJECTIONABLE MATERIAL

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

FOR

TIMMY MINCH PAD EXPANSION
TRIADELPHIA DISTRICT, OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

CUT/FIX QUWTITIES

PNF

CUT-UIOCY
Fli-13S90CY
TOTAL CMBHSI-ZZSOO

AST-

CUT.5,710 CY
FU-20CY

TOTAL COMBHED- 5,730 CY

APPROVED

WVDEP GOG
Modirication

-'V 8/2.^/2018

Item Description UnH Quantity

Mobilization per madiine Each Machine N/A

Clearing, GrubbinK Ac. N/A

Earthwork C.Y. 28530

Geotextlle S.Y. 5240

01(3") Base Rock Delivered to Site Ton 2180

AST's Top Rock Delivered to Site Ton 935

SpreadinK Stone Ton 3115

Toe Bench Material CY. 3OS0

Toe Key Drains LF. 3660

Pad Perimeter Underdrain Each Outlet 7

Seed & Straw Mulch Ac. 3.9

Straw Slope MattInK S.Y. 6370

12" Filter Sock LF. N/A

18" Filter Sock LF. 531

24" Filter Sock LF. 592

32" FilterSock LF. N/A

SuperSiit Fence LF. N/A

^nVeroK|%d

W.VS7VALi£YGf!bVE 7,5 MfflUTE QUADI^GL^E

PROJECT NARRATIVE

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION TO BE PERFORMED IN

ACCORDANCE VWTH THIS DRAWING SET (M PAGE SHEET SET,
DATED 2018-06-18. WHICH ARE COMPLEMENTARY AND HAVE THE
SAME FORCE 'EFFECTIN DEFINING THE REOUIRSAENTS FOR
THE PROJECT. IN THE EVENT OF DISCR^ANCIES. IT IS

INQUIRED TO MMEOIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER (AGENT)
FOR INTERPRETATION.

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP
OHIO COUNTY

SCALE I'. J MILE WEST VIRGINIA

COORDINATES;
SITE ENTRANCE

(NAD 83)
LAT: 40.08ai92*

LONG: -80.652358*

AT MINCH PAD

(NAD 83)
LAT; 40.085820*

LONG; -80.646244*

CENTER OF PAD

(NAD 83)
LAT: 40,085323*

LONG; •80.646230*

GATHERING AREA

(NAD 83}
LAT: 40.088289*

LONG;-80.652336*

CENTER OF AST

(NAD 83)
LAT; 40.086452*

LONG; -80.646995*

REVISION DETAILS

I REVISION f1
' REVISED SHEETS: C.OOI.C .101.C.104.C201.0202

REVISION «2

ANIED SHEET C.3(I2

LANDS WF OF

TIMMY BAND AMY L MINCH

TMPI4-R17-e57i6-T2-t8

UMIT OF DISTURBANCE • 17.02 ACRES

FftOJECTCONTACTS

OFCRATOIh

S0UTHWE5TIIIN ENERGY, LLC
179 INNOVATION DRIVE

JANE LEW. WV 26)76
PHONE; (304)884-1616
WWW.SWN.COM

PROJECT OWRDIMATORl

SHAWN lACOON.
SOLmiWESTERN ENERGY, UC

REID PLANNING SUPERVISOR - WV ON.

179INNOVATKIN DRIVE

»NE LEW, WV 36378

PHONE; (304)884-1616
EMAIL SHAWN lACK50NeSWN.COM

ENGINEER

IHA COMPANIES
68011VINEYAROROAO

57. CIAIR5VILU. OHIO 43950

PHONE; (740)6954100
FAX:(740)-449-3343

PROJECT MANAGER;

JOHN OUSOWSKI

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION;

GROUND SURVEY DATED JUNE 4, 2nS
DATUM; KDR2. NJkO 83 WEST VIRGINA NORTH

VERT. NAVO 88

OWB.NO mwMDesatPTKN

CJD1 COVER s«r

nww.f-rm EVACUATION ROUTE'PREVAJUNOwmS

eiOI-CIOi EXISrtlQCCWDmCNS

C201-C305 QRAOM ANDEROSQN CCNnaPUNS/PR0FU3

CJ01 RECLAMAimnANS

C801-CJ22 OCTAIS

-f ^ PROJECT

tsoeucB PB)wKCPeoHwn

WVDEP ccwem

DESCPPnON

2WORXIHOOAYS

8EF0SEY0UDIG

CPU TOa FREE

W0.2<S-(MS

HSS UTVTY OF WESTV¥)e*M

swn
Scxjthwestem Enei^y"

= y 4 STATE OF « =

JH^
SURVEYORS

ENGINEERS

ENVIRONMENTAL
GIS MAPPING

www.|hacompani8s.com

SBOIIVnEYARDROAO

ST. CLARSVEIE. OH <3950

(740)E95€10D

PA • OH ■ NY • W

ASNOTED

CONSTRU(rnON PLAN

FOR
TIMMY MINCH PAD EXPANSION

LOCATEDM TnuePHA DISTRICT.
OHO COLMTV. WEST VNCMA

COVER SHEET

RNAL

snOTie

0.001

04/08/2022



.CO re*'

\ w
2:t SLOPES

MOUNTABLE

PAD EXPANSION £

AREA

tfHEi-is-
=lNLET #6 wrm GATE
WTO GATE VALVE
VALVE TG-1207.4
TG-1207.4 REMOVE

REMOVE EXISTING INLET

CLEAN-OOT
TOP 5f+—

^r^—CUUVERT^
_^»"3 ̂ INLET #7
^  WTO GATE

REMOVE

EXISTING
BERM

INLET

WITH

VALVE

VW.VE

TG-1207.4

INLET #1 WTO
GATE VALVE

-1207.4

REMOVE

EXISTING

INLET

EX RIG AREA PAOEXPAI^
AREA I2iaH

208.5 HP

^  UNOERDRAIN

STOOfftEAI^EA
UP 2

EMOVE

EXISTING
SERM

PAS EXPANSION

UNOERDRAIN EXWELL PAS AREA
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I. PROPCRTYIKFORMATKM 9H0MN HERSOHIS PROU«S DATA PROVRXD BY
BOVniWeSTERN EHEROY PROOUCTIOH COMPANY AHO MAS NOT nCH FELDVCAFIED.

3. DC CONTRACTOA SHAIL RCFER TO OTHER PLANS VUTHIH TMSSCT FOR OTICR
PeRIMeHT lUPCnUATVM. IT B HOT THE EUSlNeERB INTCNT THAT ANY SBM3LE PIAH WT
PUXY OCPICTS AILWORKASSOOAIED <MTH THH PROJECT.

4. toe TYPE BOUHCMRY, AW CHARACTERISTICS SHOMM LCREON WStEACOUBteDPROU
MUS MB SOB. SURVEY.

B. THETOPOCRAPHICSimVEriMEQFORTHSeAIEAIAPPINOINUTITTClOOWAB
PEIIFORMEDBYJHACOMPAiaESrnoMJUNEDI.IOItTOJUNeCT.lOIS TOfOOflAMC
MAFPINO OLnSBE OF THE LOO B FROM UDAR DATA FROM «WOB TeCHnCALCENTtR.

& NOTOPSOILReuOVALOErvtEOILIMITaFCONSTRUeTKWANDUiaraP
DIBTUftSAMCE. V60ETATTVE SUFFERTOREUAW.

7. FUWaaeCOUPACTfO TO t»%OP STANDARD PROCTOR OeNSnY(ASTU4Sq.FIU
LIPTTHBUesSWRLBEHOOREATtRTMAN tr.NOTNMOPROZBTORTOOVIETmLBE
PLACED n FKLAREAS. PARTBLS SUEOF THEFU «UU K NOOREAISRTHANS-AND
pnes OF OBJECTIOHASLE UATERW.
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EROSiON AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

FOR

TIMMY MINCH PAD EXPANSION
TRIADBLPHIA DISTRICT, OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

rtk'-V"

ht.
i'ieiTi DesertpUon Unit Quantltv

^^blllzatlon per nradilne Each Machine N/A

CleartnR. CrubbloR Ac. N/A

Earthwork CY. 26530

Geotexllle S.Y. 5240

Rliri Base Rock OeltveredtoSlte Ton 2180

467s Top Rock Delivered to Site Ton 935

Spreadlns Stone Ton 3115

Toe Bendi Material CY, nso

Toe Key E^tns LF. 3660

Pad Perimeter Underdraln Each Outlet 7

SeedSt Straw Mulch Ac. 3.9

Straw Slooe Maltine S.Y. 6370

12" Filter Sock LF. N/A

IB-Filter Sock LF.

24-Filter Sock LF. 592

32-Filter Sock LF. N/A

SuperSlltFOnce LF. N/A

wnptflM

mmm

W'
iap
nifc

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP
oino COUNTY

TCMEir-iMU WESTVniGiMA inCNLNgMTS

•EFCRTOUOn

CNlTOafME
HOMMMi

ussunurvoPirtsrwwtM

prefmsof6r

REVISION DETAILS
COORDINATES:

SITE ENVItANCe
<NADa3)

lAT: 40il88192'
LON6:-80.fiS23Sfi'

R0MKMII
$ieTS:CMI.C.I>l.ai04,C Lcm

swnATMINCHPAD

(NADU)
IAT:40.CSS«20*

LONG: •aa64G244
Soutnwestsm Ener^*

P CEHTEft OF PAD

[NA089>
lAT: 40.08532J

LONG: -60.646230*

''Jj. 'OHAL

viMmai GATHERING AREA

(NAoSsi
LAT; AooesEar
LONG: -60.652336'

PROJECT NARRATIVE

PROPOSEOCOHSTRUCTIONTOie PERFORUEOIH
AeeORDANeeWTHTTf S ORAVHNO set (M pace SHEETSET.
DATED MtSM-IA HHCH ARE COMPLELIENTAnY AHOHAVE THE
SAME FORCE/EFFECTINDEPINIHOTHE nEQUIREMENTS FOR
THE PROAiCT. 11 THE EVENT OF DISCIHiPAHCICS, ITIS
nCOVIRCOTOIUUEINATELY COIITACT THE ENeiHf ER (AOENI)

FORtfTERPRETATIOtt

CENTER OF AST

(NAD 83)
LAT:40i»64n*

LONG; -80.64699S
sunvnoRS

EilGIUEElS
EHyntoMMimi
CIS MApnn

nmjhwainpulHxiin
MTIVMYAROROAO

ST. C(AIRBVUE.OH «E!D
(MOtSMlOO

PA • OH • NT • HV

ml/mSMFOP
IMJVeMOUirLUICH
nVS4RI7-SS7t«-TT-1t

LUT OFOSniReMCE• Ir.uJCRES

tWaiHgR

BUUMiUllIU
wonVIHSWJIOROAD

IT.aAaBVAU,OKIO 41*H
FH0IC:(T4S|n»«m
rAcmsHMS-tw

RH (NtMr.ue

mWRCNATION ORIVI
MMdEW.WV SOTS
PHOHeOHlSW-ltlS
WWWJWNCOM

iM»in Hift
WCWUBCWBIimiBYII

c Mi-cm

CMI-CJBS

CONSTRUCnONPlAN

FOR
TIUMY HNCN PAD EXPAN90N
lOCUtONTWaiPMHSTTBa.
OWCOUWT.TIESrMMm

eui-cSD onAU
DATUM: HORZ. NAD SiWnrVnSIHANOBIH

VtBT.HAVDSI

C(WERS«ET

noKTagaamAiogi
ilLLMILUUSIC
SOUTHMSmN EMUer,LLC
rniDPLANMMMPfnnSOI-WVDIV.

iTSINHDVATIOHWIVI
JAHIIIW,WV ISITI
rH0Nt:|3M)tW-l«li
CMAB: SHAWN^aiSO»GSWN£OM

04/08/2022




